
Meter 
Size

# of 
Dwelling 

Units  Water Base Charge Sewer Base Charge  Water IRC Charge
Sewer IRC 

Charge
2" 28 $38.77 $47.97 $12.00 $36.00
2" 24 $38.77 $47.97 $12.00 $36.00
2" 24 $38.77 $47.97 $12.00 $36.00
2" 24 $38.77 $47.97 $12.00 $36.00
2" 24 $38.77 $47.97 $12.00 $36.00
2" 24 $38.77 $47.97 $12.00 $36.00
2" 28 $38.77 $47.97 $12.00 $36.00
2" 24 $38.77 $47.97 $12.00 $36.00
2" 24 $38.77 $47.97 $12.00 $36.00
2" 24 $38.77 $47.97 $12.00 $36.00
2" 24 $38.77 $47.97 $12.00 $36.00
2" 24 $38.77 $47.97 $12.00 $36.00
2" 24 $38.77 $47.97 $12.00 $36.00

320 $504.01 $623.61 $156.00 $468.00
$1.58 $1.95 $0.49 $1.46

Water Base $2.07
Sewer Base $3.41

Admin Fee $3.75
Total $9.23

Meter 
Size
5/8" Office
2" Office0436200000 60355823 1160 Auston Grove Dr 

Account # 
Meter Number  (Compound 

Meters) Service Address 
8836200000 37063079 5492 Morning Creek Way 

5340 Garden Springs Ln
5410 Morning Creek Way 

1110 Wind Grove Way 

1120 Auston Grove Dr.
1110 Auston Grove Dr
1010 Auston Grove Dr.
1001 Wind Grove Way 
5330 Garden Springs Ln

60319382
60355840

0936200000
4736200000
5736200000
9736200000
1936200000
9836200000
8736200000
7736200000
1836200000
6736200000

60355853
60355837
60396941
60355824

60355821
60319370

Per Dwelling Unit Charge: 

Account # 
9336200000
3836200000

0836200000 60355825

1020 River Shadow Ct
1010 River Shadow Ct 

1010 Wind Grove Way 
Total:

Meter Number  (Compound 
Meters) Service Address 

60319258

Abberly Grove 
Master Meter Exhibit

60319384
60319306
60355814

5431 Morning Creek Way 
5411 Morning Creek Way

Docket No. WR-233 Sub 20 



Meter Size
Inside

City Limits

Outside

City Limits

5/8” $6.45 $12.90

¾” $8.76 $17.52

1” $13.37 $26.74

1 ½” $24.92 $49.84

2” $38.77 $77.54

3” $75.72 $151.44

4” $117.29 $234.58

6” $232.74 $465.48

8” $371.29 $742.58

10” $532.94 $1,065.88

Per CCF Inside City Limits Outside City Limits

0-4 CCF $2.67 $5.34

5 – 10 CCF $4.45 $8.90

11 CCF & greater $5.93 $11.86

Non-Residential Water Consumption Per CCF $3.45 $6.90

Irrigation Consumption Per CCF $5.93 $11.86

Water Reuse Consumption (without

Associated Waste Water Rates)
Per CCF $2.97 $5.93

Water Reuse Consumption (with

Associated Waste Water Rates)
Per CCF $1.73 $3.45

Metered Well Consumption Per CCF $4.67 $9.34

Watershed Protection Fee Per CCF

Meter Size

5/8”

¾”

1”

1 ½”

2”

3”

4”

6”

8”

10”

Effective July 1, 2022

Raleigh, Garner, Rolesville, Wake Forest, Knightdale, Wendell & Zebulon

(as applicable)

Public Utilities Rates

WATER BASE CHARGES

Water / Reuse / Irrigation

 Base Charges

 

Per Meter

  

WATER CONSUMPTIVE RATES

Residential Water Consumption

$172.50

METERED WELL CHARGES

WATERSHED PROTECTION FEE (APPLIES TO ALL POTABLE WATER)

$0.1122 

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CHARGE (IRC)

Water / Reuse / Irrigation

Infrastructure Replacement Charge

Per Meter

Inside/Outside Charge

$1.50

$2.25

$3.75

$7.50

$12.00

$24.00

$75.00

$120.00

$37.50

WATER REUSE CHARGES



Meter Size
Inside

City Limits

Outside

City Limits

5/8” $7.84 $15.68

¾” $10.73 $21.46

1” $16.45 $32.90

1 ½” $30.78 $61.56

2” $47.97 $95.94

3” $93.84 $187.68

4” $145.41 $290.82

6” $288.68 $577.36

8” $460.63 $921.26

10” $661.21 $1,322.42

Associated Waste Water Per CCF $4.67 $9.34

Metered Waste Water Per CCF $4.67 $9.34

Meter Size

5/8”

¾”

1”

1 ½”

2”

3”

4”

6”

8”

10”

Meter Size
Inside

City Limits

Outside

City Limits

Residential Flat Waste Water FLAT $45.03 $85.56

      6 Day Recycle Only

      7 Day Recycle Only

Solid Waste

Recycle

Solid Waste

Recycle

Solid Waste

Recycle

      Stormwater Per SFEU

WASTE WATER USAGE CHARGES

$225.00

$11.25

$22.50

$36.00

$72.00

      6 Day Solid Waste & Recycle
$92.70 

$27.60 

      7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle
$108.15 

$32.20 

     STORMWATER

$52.00 

WASTE WATER BASE CHARGES

Associated Waste Water / Metered Waste

Water Base Charges

Per Meter

FLAT WASTE WATER CHARGES (includes IRC)

OTHER NON-METERED CHARGES

     CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) RATES

$60.00 

      1 Day Solid Waste & Recycle
$15.45 

$4.60 

WASTE WATER INFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CHARGE (IRC)

Associated Waste Water / Metered Waste 

Water

  Infrastructure Replacement Charge

Per Meter

Inside/Outside Charge

$4.50

$6.75

Raleigh

$4.60 

$15.70 

$7.18 

     RECYCLING & SOLID WASTE

Residential Recycling Fee

Residential Solid Waste Fee

$360.00

$517.50

$112.50
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