Docket No. WR-233 Sub 20

Abberly Grove Master Meter Exhibit

Account #	Meter Number (Compound Meters)	Meter Size	Service Address	# of Dwelling Units	Water Base Charge	Sewer Base Charge	Water IRC Charge	Sewer IR Charge
9336200000	60319258	2"	1020 River Shadow Ct	28	\$38.77	\$47.97	\$12.00	\$36.00
3836200000	60319384	2"	1010 River Shadow Ct	24	\$38.77	\$47.97	\$12.00	\$36.00
0936200000	60319306	2"	5431 Morning Creek Way	24	\$38.77	\$47.97	\$12.00	\$36.00
4736200000	60355814	2"	5411 Morning Creek Way	24	\$38.77	\$47.97	\$12.00	\$36.00
5736200000	60355821	2"	1120 Auston Grove Dr.	24	\$38.77	\$47.97	\$12.00	\$36.00
9736200000	60319370	2"	1110 Auston Grove Dr	24	\$38.77	\$47.97	\$12.00	\$36.00
1936200000	60355853	2"	1010 Auston Grove Dr.	28	\$38.77	\$47.97	\$12.00	\$36.00
9836200000	60355837	2"	1001 Wind Grove Way	24	\$38.77	\$47.97	\$12.00	\$36.00
8736200000	60396941	2"	5330 Garden Springs Ln	24	\$38.77	\$47.97	\$12.00	\$36.00
7736200000	60355824	2"	5340 Garden Springs Ln	24	\$38.77	\$47.97	\$12.00	\$36.00
1836200000	60319382	2"	5410 Morning Creek Way	24	\$38.77	\$47.97	\$12.00	\$36.00
6736200000	60355840	2"	1110 Wind Grove Way	24	\$38.77	\$47.97	\$12.00	\$36.00
0836200000	60355825	2"	1010 Wind Grove Way	24	\$38.77	\$47.97	\$12.00	\$36.00
	<u> </u>		Total:	320	\$504.01	\$623.61	\$156.00	\$468.00
			Per Dwelling U	Jnit Charge:	\$1.58	\$1.95	\$0.49	\$1.46

Water Base	\$2.07
Sewer Base	\$3.41
Admin Fee	\$3.75
Total	\$9.23

Account #	Meter Number (Compound Meters)	Meter Size	Service Address]
8836200000	37063079	5/8"	5492 Morning Creek Way	Office
0436200000	60355823	2"	1160 Auston Grove Dr	Office

Effective July 1, 2022

Raleigh, Garner, Rolesville, Wake Forest, Knightdale, Wendell & Zebulon

(as applicable)

Public Utilities Rates

Meter Size		Outside City Limits
5/8"		\$12.90
3/4″		\$17.52
1"	·	\$26.74
1 1/2"		\$49.84
		\$77.54
		\$151.44
4"		\$234.58
6"		\$465.48
8"		\$742.58
		\$1,065.88
	7552151	4 2 /300100
Per CCF	Inside City Limits	Outside City Limits
0-4 CCF	\$2.67	\$5.34
5 - 10 CCF	\$4.45	\$8.90
11 CCF & greater	\$5.93	\$11.86
Per CCF	\$3.45	\$6.90
Per CCF	\$5.93	\$11.86
Per CCF	\$2.97	\$5.93
Per CCF	\$1.73	\$3.45
Per CCF	\$4.67	\$9.34
	· ·	70.0
Per CCF		1122
NT CHARGE (IRC)		
Meter Size	Inside/Out	side Charge
5/8″	\$1.50	
3/4″	\$2	.25
1"	\$3	.75
1 ½"	\$7.50	
	\$12.00	
2"	\$12	2.00
2" 3"		1.00
	\$24	
3″	\$2 ⁴ \$37	1.00
3" 4"	\$2 ⁴ \$37 \$75	1.00 7.50
	5/8" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" Per CCF 0-4 CCF 5 - 10 CCF 11 CCF & greater Per CCF Per CCF Per CCF Per CCF Per CCF NT CHARGE (IRC) Meter Size 5/8" 3/4" 1"	State

Associated Waste Water / Metered Waste Water Base Charges Per Meter Water Base Charges Per Meter Water Base Charges Per Meter Per Meter Water Base Charges Water Base Charges Per Meter Water Base Charges Water Water Water Water Water Water Waste Water Per CCF Water Size Wat	WASTE WATER BASE CHARGES				
Associated Waste Water / Metered Waste Water Base Charges Per Meter Water Base Charges Waste Water Water Water Water Base Charges Associated Waste Water Water Base Water Per CCF Water Size Infrastructure Replacement Charge Per Meter Size Infrastructure Replacement Charge Per Meter Water Size Inside/ Outside Charge Water Size Inside/ Outside Charge Size Size Size Size Size Size Size Size	MOTE WATER BASE CHARGES	Meter Size			
Associated Waste Water / Metered Waste Water Base Charges Per Mater Per CCF Per Mater Per CCF Per Mater Matered Waste Water Matered Waste Water Per CCF Per Mater Infrastructure Replacement Charge Per Mater Size Infrastructure Replacement Charge Per Mater Size Infrastructure Replacement Charge Per Mater Size Infrastructure Replacement Charge Per Mater Infrastructure Replacement Charge Per Mater Size Infrastructure Replacement Charge Per Mater Size Inside Outside City Limits Residential Flat Waste Water OTHER NON-MATER OLIVER REPLACEMENT PLAT SAS.50 Par Residential Solid Waste Fee Saleigh Recycling & Sal.50 Par Residential Solid Waste Fee Saleigh Per CCF Saleigh Saleigh Per CCF Saleigh Saleigh Saleigh Recycle Saleigh Recycle Saleigh Sal	_				
Associated Waste Water / Metered Waste Water Base Charges Per Meter Per Meter Per Meter 1 '' \$30.78 \$51.56 2" \$47.97 \$95.94 3" \$93.84 \$187.68 4" \$145.41 \$290.82 6" \$288.68 \$577.36 8" \$460.63 \$921.26 10" \$661.21 \$1,322.42 WASTE WATER USAGE CHARGES Associated Waste Water Metered Waste Water Metered Waste Water Metered Waste Water Matered Waste Water Infrastructure Replacement Charge Per Meter Per Meter Per Meter 1 '' \$11.25 Meter Size 1 '' \$9.34 WASTE WATER INFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CHARGE (IRC) Meter Size 1 '' \$11.25 1 '' \$11.25 2" \$38.00 8" \$4.50 2" \$38.00 6" \$225.00 8" \$36.00 10" \$517.50 FLAT WASTE WATER CHARGES (includes IRC) Meter Size Residential Flat Waste Water FLAT \$45.03 \$85.56 OTHER NON-METERED CHARGES Residential Flat Waste Water Residential Recycling Fee Residential Recycling Fee Residential Solid Waste Fee 1 'Day Solid Waste & Recycle Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle 8 STORMWATER	<u> </u>	-	·	·	
National Page Charges 1 1/2" \$30.78 \$61.56	<u> </u>			·	
Per Meter				·	
Per Meter 3" \$93.84 \$187.68	Water Base Charges			·	
4" \$145.41 \$290.82	Per Meter			·	
6° \$288.68 \$577.36 8° \$460.63 \$921.26 10° \$661.21 \$1,322.42 WASTE WATER USAGE CHARGES Associated Waste Water Per CCF \$4.67 \$9.34 Metered Waste Water Per CCF \$4.67 \$9.34 WASTE WATER INFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CHARGE (IRC) Water Infrastructure Replacement Charge 5/8" \$4.50 4″ \$6.75 Associated Waste Water 1″ \$11.25 1″ \$11.25 1″ \$11.25 2″ \$36.00 2″ \$36.00 2″ \$36.00 4″ \$111.50 6° \$222.50 6° \$222.50 6° \$225.00 8″ \$360.00 10″ \$517.50 FLAT WASTE WATER CHARGES (includes IRC) FLAT WASTE WATER CHARGES (includes IRC) Residential Flat Waste Water FLAT \$45.03 \$85.56 This includes IRC Residential Recycling Fee \$4.60 Residential Recycling Fee \$4.60 Residential Spit Maste Fee \$15.70 CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRIECT (GDD) PATES 6 Day Recycle Only \$52.00 7 Day Recycle Only \$50.00 1 Day Solid Waste & Recycle \$6.00 Recycle \$4.60 Recycle \$92.70 STORMWATER					
S" \$460.63 \$921.26		•			
10" \$661.21 \$1,322.42					
Associated Waste Water Per CCF \$4.67 \$9.34					
Associated Waste Water Per CCF \$4.67 \$9.34		10"	\$661.21	\$1,322.42	
Metered Waste Water Per CCF \$4.67 \$9.34					
Mater Size Inside/Outside Charge			·	·	
Associated Waste Water / Metered Waste Water Infrastructure Replacement Charge Per Meter Per Meter Per Meter Mater Size 1" \$11.25 1 ½" \$22.50 2" \$36.00 4" \$112.50 6" \$225.00 8" \$360.00 10" \$517.50 FLAT WASTE WATER CHARGES (includes IRC) Meter Size Residential Flat Waste Water FLAT \$45.03 \$85.56 OTHER NON-METERED CHARGES Residential Recycling Fee Residential Solid Waste Fee CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) RATES 6 Day Recycle Only 7 Day Recycle Only 1 Day Solid Waste & Recycle Recycle 6 Day Solid Waste & Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle Recycle 9 \$36.00 1" \$112.50 6" \$225.00 4" \$112.50 6" \$225.00 8" \$360.00 10" \$517.50 Inside City Limits City Limit				\$9.34	
Associated Waste Water / Metered Waste Water Infrastructure Replacement Charge Per Meter Per Meter Per Meter Residential Flat Waste Water Residential Solid Waste Fee CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) RATES 6 Day Recycle Only 7 Day Recycle Only 1 Day Solid Waste & Recycle Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle STORMWATER 1" \$11.25 3" \$22.50 2" \$36.00 2" \$36.00 2" \$36.00 2" \$36.00 2" \$36.00 2" \$36.00 2" \$36.00 2" \$36.00 2" \$36.00 2" \$36.00 2" \$36.00 2" \$36.00 2" \$36.00 2" \$36.00 2" \$36.00 3" \$111.25 4" \$11.2.5 6" \$225.00 8" \$36.00 10" \$517.50 Inside City Limits C	WASTE WATER INFRASTRUCTURE REPL	ACEMENT CHARGE			
Associated Waste Water / Metered Waste Water Infrastructure Replacement Charge Per Meter Per Meter Per Meter A" \$11.25 2" \$36.00 4" \$112.50 6" \$225.00 8" \$360.00 10" \$517.50 FLAT WASTE WATER CHARGES (includes IRC) Meter Size City Limits Residential Flat Waste Water FLAT \$45.03 \$85.56 OTHER NON-METERED CHARGES Residential Recycling Fee Residential Recycling Fee Residential Solid Waste Fee CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) RATES 6 Day Recycle Only 7 Day Recycle Only 1 Day Solid Waste & Recycle Recycle 6 Day Solid Waste & Recycle Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle Recycle 9 \$32.20 STORMWATER		Meter Size	Inside/Out	side Charge	
Associated Waste Water / Metered Waste Water Infrastructure Replacement Charge Per Meter Per Meter 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		5/8″	\$4.50		
Nater 1 1/2" \$22.50		3/4″	\$6	.75	
Infrastructure Replacement Charge Per Meter Per Meter 2" \$36.00 4" \$112.50 6" \$225.00 8" \$360.00 10" \$517.50 FLAT WASTE WATER CHARGES (includes IRC) Meter Size City Limits City Limits Residential Flat Waste Water FLAT \$45.03 \$85.56 OTHER NON-METERED CHARGES Raleigh RECYCLING & SOLID WASTE Residential Recycling Fee \$4.60 Residential Solid Waste Fee \$15.70 CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) RATES 6 Day Recycle Only \$52.00 7 Day Recycle Only \$50lid Waste \$15.45 Recycle \$4.60 Solid Waste \$92.70 Recycle \$27.60 Solid Waste \$92.70 Recycle \$27.60 Solid Waste \$108.15 Recycle \$332.20	·	1"	\$11.25		
Per Meter 3" \$36.00		1 ½"	\$22.50		
## \$112.50 6" \$225.00 8" \$360.00 10" \$517.50 FLAT WASTE WATER CHARGES (includes IRC) Meter Size	Imrastracture Replacement enarge	2″	\$36.00		
6" \$225.00 8" \$360.00 10" \$517.50 FLAT WASTE WATER CHARGES (includes IRC) Meter Size	Per Meter	3″	\$72.00		
8" \$360.00 10" \$517.50		4"	\$112.50		
10" \$517.50		6"	\$225.00		
Meter Size		8"	\$360.00		
Meter Size Inside City Limits Outside City Limits Residential Flat Waste Water FLAT \$45.03 \$85.56 OTHER NON-METERED CHARGES Raleigh Residential Recycling Fee \$4.60 Residential Recycling Fee \$15.70 CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) RATES 6 Day Recycle Only \$52.00 7 Day Recycle Only \$60.00 Solid Waste \$15.45 Recycle \$4.60 Solid Waste \$92.70 6 Day Solid Waste & Recycle \$27.60 Recycle \$32.20 STORMWATER		10"	\$51	7.50	
Residential Flat Waste Water FLAT \$45.03 \$85.56	FLAT WASTE WATER CHARGES (includes	s IRC)			
Residential Flat Waste Water FLAT \$45.03 \$85.56		Meter Size			
Raleigh RECYCLING & SOLID WASTE	Residential Flat Waste Water	FLAT			
RECYCLING & SOLID WASTE Residential Recycling Fee \$4.60 Residential Solid Waste Fee \$15.70 CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) RATES 6 Day Recycle Only \$52.00 7 Day Recycle Only \$60.00 Solid Waste \$15.45 Recycle \$4.60 Recycle \$92.70 Recycle \$27.60 Recycle \$108.15 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle \$32.20 STORMWATER	OTHER NON-METERED CHARGES				
RECYCLING & SOLID WASTE Residential Recycling Fee \$4.60 Residential Solid Waste Fee \$15.70 CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) RATES 6 Day Recycle Only \$52.00 7 Day Recycle Only \$60.00 Solid Waste \$15.45 Recycle \$4.60 Recycle \$92.70 Recycle \$27.60 Recycle \$108.15 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle \$32.20 STORMWATER		Raleigh			
Residential Recycling Fee \$4.60 Residential Solid Waste Fee \$15.70 CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) RATES 6 Day Recycle Only \$52.00 7 Day Recycle Only \$60.00 1 Day Solid Waste & Recycle \$15.45 Recycle \$4.60 Solid Waste \$92.70 Recycle \$27.60 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle \$108.15 Recycle \$32.20 STORMWATER	RECYCLING & SOLID WASTE				
Residential Solid Waste Fee \$15.70 CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) RATES 6 Day Recycle Only \$52.00 7 Day Recycle Only \$60.00 1 Day Solid Waste & Recycle \$15.45 Recycle \$4.60 Solid Waste \$92.70 Recycle \$27.60 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle \$0lid Waste \$108.15 Recycle \$32.20			\$4	.60	
CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) RATES 6 Day Recycle Only \$52.00 7 Day Recycle Only \$60.00 1 Day Solid Waste & Recycle \$15.45 Recycle \$4.60 Solid Waste \$92.70 Recycle \$27.60 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle \$010 Waste \$108.15 Recycle \$32.20		<u>'</u>			
6 Day Recycle Only \$52.00 7 Day Recycle Only \$60.00 1 Day Solid Waste & Recycle \$15.45 Recycle \$4.60 Solid Waste \$92.70 Recycle \$27.60 Recycle \$108.15 Recycle \$32.20					
Solid Waste \$15.45 Recycle \$4.60			\$52.00		
1 Day Solid Waste & Recycle Recycle 84.60 Solid Waste \$92.70 Recycle Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle Recycle Solid Waste Solid Waste Recycle Solid Waste Recycle Solid Waste \$108.15 Recycle \$32.20	7 Day Recycle Only		\$60.00		
Recycle \$4.60 6 Day Solid Waste & Recycle \$92.70 Recycle \$27.60 Solid Waste \$108.15 Recycle \$32.20	1 Day Calid Wasta 9 Basyala	Solid Waste	\$15.45		
6 Day Solid Waste & Recycle Recycle 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle Recycle Solid Waste Recycle Recycle \$27.60 \$108.15 Recycle \$32.20	1 Day Solid Waste & Recycle	Recycle	\$4.60		
Recycle \$27.60 7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle Solid Waste \$108.15 Recycle \$32.20	6 Day Calid Weeks 9 Daysel-	Solid Waste	\$92.70		
7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle Recycle \$32.20 STORMWATER	o Day Solid Waste & Recycle	Recycle	\$27.60		
Recycle \$32.20 STORMWATER	7 Day Calid Weeks 9 Daysel-	Solid Waste	\$108.15		
	/ Day Solid Waste & Recycle	Recycle	\$32.20		
Stormwater Per SFEU \$7.18	STORMWATER				
	Stormwater	Per SFEU	\$7	.18	